Implementing Agen-
cy: Army; Funding Source: National Funds. 

(iii) Description: On May 3, 2019, Congress 
was notified by Congressional certification 
transmittal number 19–37 of the possible 
sale, under Section 36(b)(1) of the Arms Ex-
port Control Act, of up to four hundred fifty- 
two (452) Patriot Advanced Capability 3 
(PAC–3) Missiles Segment Enhanced (MSE). 
Also included are tools and test equipment, 
support equipment, publications and tech-
nical documentation, personnel training and 
training equipment, spare and repair parts,

[...]

and Designation Sight/AN/AAR–11 Modern-
ized Pilot Night Vision Sensors (M–TADS/ 
PNVS); eighteen (18) AN/APG–78 Fire Con-
trol Radars (FCR) with Radar Electronic 
Units (REU); eighteen (18) AN/APR–48B Mod-
ernized—Radar Frequency Interferometers 

(MRFI); five hundred fifty-one (551) 
114lAGM–l14R Hellfire missiles (441 new, 110 
optional); sixty (60) AGM–l14L Hellfire mis-
siles; seventy-two (72) M36E9 Hellfire Captive 
Air Training Missiles (CATM); five hundred 
eighty-eight (588) Advanced Precision Kill 
Weapon System (APKWS) kits (478 installed, 
110 optional); seventy-eight (78) Embedded 
Global Positioning Systems with Inertial 
Navigation (EGIs) (72 installed, 6 spares); 
thirty-nine (39) AAR–57 Common Missile 
Warning Systems (CMWS) (36 installed, 3

[...]

rocket launchers (72 new, 9 spares); seventy- 
eight (78) M299 missile launchers (72 new, 6 
spares); fifty-three (53) Stinger Air-to-Air 
launchers (53 new); twenty-nine (29) Stinger 
Captive Flight Trainers (CFT) (29 new); eight 
(8) Stinger Aerial Handling Trainers (AHT) (8 
new); five thousand two hundred sixteen 
(5,216) 2.75-inch rockets (3,896 new, 1,320 op-
tional); ninety-three thousand (93,000) 30mm 
rounds (65,500 new, 27,500 optional); secure 
voice radios; training devices; communica-
tion systems; helmets; simulators; genera-
tors; transportation and organization equip-
ment; spare and repair parts; support equip-
ment; tools and test equipment;